and regulatory oversight of the Rota Casino Commission; and for other purposes.” 

(Introduced by: Representative Julie Marie A. Ogo – 2/25/26) 

2. Hse. Comm. No. 24-17: 2/26/26 - Transmitting for Delegation action HLB NO. 24-49, 

“To appropriate Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($99,625.00) for 

Medical Subsistence, Municipal Scholarship, and operation of the Mayor of Rota.” 

(Introduced by: Representative Julie Marie A. Ogo – 2/25/26) 

3. Hse. Comm. No. 24-18: 2/26/26 - Transmitting for Delegation action HLB NO. 24-51, 

“To appropriate Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) for the Rota Aging Program and